South Bay Twilight (High School)

Wilson Park

Race 3 - Varsity / JV Girls - 2.7 Mile
9/9/2022 - 7:30pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 ﬁ Redondo Union (SS) 28 1:25:223 17:.05 6:20 0:51 1-3-7-9-12-14-15 1-2-6-8-11-13-14
2 N / West Torrance 50 1:27:47  17:34  6:31 114 6-8-10-11-21-34-38 5-7-9-10-19-29-32
3 &% Palisades Charter (LA) 71 1:29:47 1758 6:39 1:50 4-13-17-22-23-27-28 3-12-15-20-21-24-25
4 Notre Dame Sherman 121 1:34:59  19:00 7:03 1:14 18-20-29-35-36-55-69 16-18-26-30-31-39-43
Oaks (SS)
5 \HWF ggl)wp Montgomery 137 1:38:29 1942 718 516 5-19-40-54-73-99 4-17-33-38-45-52
6 ﬁn Culver City (SS) 160 1:39:36  19:56 7:23 214 24-32-42-53-57-58-68 22-27-34-37-40-41-42
7 ) Marymount (SS) 177 1:43:24 2041 740 3:31 25-33-49-71-74-91-104 23-28-36-44-46-50-53
8 ﬂ Lawndale (SS) 230 1:52:35 22:31 821 346 48-79-80-81-96-107 35-47-48-49-51-54
DNP ‘»\ww Windward (SS) 1:25:59  21:30  7:58 26-41-59-101 4 Runners
DNP i Hawthorne (SS) 1:36:38 24110 857 43-77-98-105 4 Runners
DNP Mary Star of the Sea 4220 21110 7:51 2-100 2 Runners
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1
2

© 00 N o

11
12
13

14
15
16
17

18

19

20

21
22

23

24
25
26
27

28

29

Lyla Fedio
Claire Babbitt

Alexandra Manns
Ava Baak

Sherlyn Gomez

Alina Dayton Kreide
Tessa Coert

Alexis Wolfinger
Kimberly Nguyen
Ainsley Paulson
Elise Helou

Lauren Strazzeri
Kyra Morris

Paula Valenzuela
Jenna MacLennan
Devyn Townsend
Layla Adeli

Audrey Benedict
Jacqueline Gomez
Rocky Lample

Sofia Lorenzo
Mollie Wittenberg

Leena Adeli

Naomi Saldanha
Riley Atwater
Monica Kusserow
Giada Rice

Maribel Henderson-M
aclennan

Morgan Farnham
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Race 3 - Varsity / JV Girls - 2.7 Mile
9/9/2022 - 7:30pm

Results

Place Name

Individual
Team Time  Points
Redondo Union (SS) 16:35.1 1
Mary Star of the Sea 16:39.1
(SS)
Redondo Union (SS) 16:44.0 2
Palisades Charter  16:49.8 3
(LA)
Bishop Montgomery 17:06.2 4
(SS)
West Torrance 17:12.0 5
Redondo Union (SS) 17:155 6
West Torrance 17:21.2 7
Redondo Union (SS) 17:21.8 8
West Torrance 17:23.2 9
West Torrance 17:25.0 10
Redondo Union (SS) 17:26.0 11
Palisades Charter 17:28.5 12
(LA)
Redondo Union (SS) 17:32.3 13
Redondo Union (SS) 17:51.9 14
Redondo Union (SS) 18:03.3
Palisades Charter  18:20.0 15
(LA)
Notre Dame 18:208 16
Sherman Oaks (SS)
Bishop Montgomery 18:224 17
(SS)
Notre Dame 18:23.8 18
Sherman Oaks (SS)
West Torrance 18:25.1 19
Palisades Charter  18:29.2 20
(LA)
Palisades Charter  18:38.9 21
(LA)
Culver City (SS) 18:412 22
Marymount (SS)  18:52.3 23
Windward (SS)  19:01.0
Palisades Charter 19:03.9 24
(LA)
Palisades Charter 19:.04.6 25
(LA)
Notre Dame 19:064 26
Sherman Oaks (SS)
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Virginia O'Neill

Sophia Quan

Nina Kumar

Isabella Montgomery
Liana Terrill

Gabriela Edler

Laurel Scaggs

Miranda Steinberg
Rayna Carranza
Maya Bhasin

Hadley Mahloch

Kennedy Richard
Eve Hirai

Julieta Estrada
Casey Scaduto

Carly Arthur
Mina Chung
Cara Courtney

Domenique
Washington

Abigail Anderson
Ava Warman
Eva Herdon

Caily Galvez

Emi Takara
Olivia Park

Triniti Santos

Danielle Otey
Maya Rizzo
Audrey Rothenberg
Taryn O'Day
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Team

Palisades Charter
(LA)

Redondo Union (SS)
Culver City (SS)
Marymount (SS)

West Torrance

Notre Dame
Sherman Oaks (SS)

Notre Dame
Sherman Oaks (SS)

Redondo Union (SS)
West Torrance

Palisades Charter
(LA)

Bishop Montgomery
(SS)

Windward (SS)
Culver City (SS)
Hawthorne (SS)

Palisades Charter
(LA)

Redondo Union (SS)
West Torrance
Redondo Union (SS)
Lawndale (SS)

Marymount (SS)
Redondo Union (SS)

Palisades Charter
(LA)

Palisades Charter
(LA)

Culver City (SS)

Bishop Montgomery
(SS)

Notre Dame
Sherman Oaks (SS)

Redondo Union (SS)
Culver City (SS)
Culver City (SS)
Windward (SS)

Time
19:09.8

19:14.4
19:17.6
19:28.0
19:28.1
19:33.4

19:34.2

19:34.2
19:35.0
19:40.9

19:53.3

19:53.9
20:02.6
20:04.7
20:06.9

20:08.1
20:09.2
20:19.3
20:25.9

20:27.9
20:30.8
20:32.9

20:34.9

20:38.8
20:44.8

20:45.7

20:54.7
20:55.1
21:03.7
21:06.6
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Race 3 - Varsity / JV Girls - 2.7 Mile
9/9/2022 - 7:30pm

Individual Results

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
60 Giada Musumesci 11 Palisades Charter 21:24.4 92 Allison Liebl 10 Culver City (SS)  23:42.4
(LA 93 MahamudaZarin 10  CulverCity (SS) 23424
) el 0 Pa"sad(‘ii\fha”er 21:25.0 94 Ivette Enriquez 12 CulverCity (SS) 23444
62 Giselle Moscol 10 Redondo Union (SS) 21:28.3 :z ;T:lsya:zila;:l:ado 1; Rei‘;&i‘;:g'?gé)ss) gj?‘:; .
63 Anh Doa 10 Redondo Union (SS) 21:30.0 . .
64 Jenssen Silsby 10 Redondo Union (SS) 21:33.9 97 Branwen Whitten 11 Culver City (S5)  24:15.0
65 Danika Harper 10 Redondo Union (SS) 21:34.2 98 Alison Medellin 11 Hawthome (SS)  24:22.2
66 Molly Liberman 10  Palisades Charter 21:36.5 99 Racheal Sidarus 10 Bishop Izllsosn)tgomery 25024 %2
(LA) .
67 GabrielaSmitr 11 Palisades Charter 21:59.3 100 Tuide Teresa 12 Mary St?gcs’f)the Sea 25405
(LA) . ,
68 Luna Wilford 10 CulerCity(SS) 22016 42 101 Charlle Matthews 10 Windward (SS)  25:57.4
69 MeganKennedy 10 NotreDame 22046 43 102 Elisa Monagas 10 Shean?;rﬁg:ge(SS) 2:26.6
Sherman Oaks (SS) . . ] .
70 Mia Coleman 11 Redondo Union (SS) 22:05.1 103 Maiya Kwd? Osumi 12 Culver City (SS)  26:42.3
71 Laura Hoberg 10 Marymount(SS) 22131 44 104 Ma.rgaux Elizalde 10 Marymount (SS) 27:03.7 53
72 Megan Murakami 10 West Torrance  22:19.2 105 Julfanna Vallrgas I Hawthome (SS) - 29:38.2
73 Mol Forbess 10 Bishop Montgomery 22:220 45 106 Julia Downing 10 WestTorrance 30414
(SS) 107 Evangeline Thueson 10 Lawndale (SS)  30:522 54
74  Olivia Williams 11 Marymount (SS)  22:22.7 46
75 Rachel Yap 10 Notre Dame 22:24.2
Sherman Oaks (SS)
76 Amaris Gilbert 10  Culver City (SS)  22:29.2
77 Adriana Zelaya 9 Hawthorne (SS)  22:32.4
78 Petra Napier 10 Redondo Union (SS) 22:34.7
79  Audrey Colocho 12 Lawndale (SS)  22:384 47
80 Jasmin Portillo 12 Lawndale (SS)  22:38.5 48
81 Payton Smith 1 Lawndale (SS)  22:39.9 49
82 Zahra Madha 10  Culver City (SS)  22:42.7
83 Reagan Naylor 11 West Torrance  22:46.7
84 Nasya Menezes 1 West Torrance ~ 22:47.7
85 Josie Peiemann 12 Culver City (SS)  23:04.2
86 Sofia Perez 10 Redondo Union (SS) 23:06.7
87 lliana Aimaraz 10 Notre Dame 23:14.6
Sherman Oaks (SS)
88 Cassie Banal 10 West Torrance  23:19.5
89 Penelope Dang 10 Notre Dame 23:20.3
Sherman Oaks (SS)
90 Aubrey Thomas 9 Notre Dame 23:24.2
Sherman Oaks (SS)

91 Sophia Baumann 12 Marymount (SS) 23:394 50
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